 CY29972
3.3 V, 125-MHz Multi-Output Zero Delay
Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07290  Rev. *D  Revised June 3, 2011
Features
■ Output frequency up to 125 MHz
■ 12 Clock outputs: frequency configurable

 CY29972
Document #: 38-07290  Rev. *D Page 9 of 13
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
CY29972AI 52-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY29972AIT 52-pin TQFP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Pb-free
CY29972AXI 52-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY29972AXIT 52-pin TQFP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Ordering Code Definition
Company ID: CY = Cypress
Package Type
AX = 52-pin TQFP